OP \$40.00 87734140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.		06/01/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koki Holdings Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-6020
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87734140	METABO HPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Brian O'Donnell

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1072331

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brian O'Donnell

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian O'Donnell
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0345

900466387

source=Hitachi Koki to Koki Holdings (name change)#page1.tif source=Hitachi Koki to Koki Holdings (name change)#page2.tif source=Hitachi Koki to Koki Holdings (name change)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0346

現在事項一部証明書

東京都港区港南二丁目 15番1号 工機ホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-038697		
商 号	日立工機株式会社		
	工機ホールディングス株式会社	平成30年 6月 1日変更	
		平成30年 6月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成30年 6月 1日変	
		平成30年 6月 1日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和23年12月18日		
目 的	 1、電動工具、小形電動機、その他電気機械器具 2 小形工作機械器具、空気工具、精密工具、そ 販売 3 電子機械器具の製造及び販売 4 理化学機械器具、光学機械器具、医療機械器 造及び販売 5 前各号に掲げた製品の賃貸 6 前各号に関連する事業 	の他一般機械器具の製造及び	
日 的 取締役会設置会社 位別する事項	2. 小形工作機械器具、空気工具、精密工具、そ 販売3. 電子機械器具の製造及び販売4. 理化学機械器具、光学機械器具、医療機械器 造及び販売5. 前各号に掲げた製品の賃貸	の他一般機械器具の製造及び 具。その他精密機械器具の製 平成17年法律第87号第	
取締役会設置会社	2 小形工作機械器具、空気工具、精密工具、そ 販売3 電子機械器具の製造及び販売4 理化学機械器具、光学機械器具、医療機械器 造及び販売5 前各号に掲げた製品の賃貸6 前各号に関連する事業	の他一般機械器具の製造及び 具。その他精密機械器具の製 平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成11	

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成30年 6月18日

東京法務局港出張所 登記官

和久井。

高麗湖市東 紀代別 第12回記書 第12回記書

整理番号 ア800387

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/1

The Certificate of a Part of the Current Items

15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo KOKI HOLDINGS KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Koki Holdings Co., Ltd. in English translation)

Corporate Registration No.	0104-01-038697		
Trade Name	HITACHI KOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
	KOKI HOLDINGS KABUSHIKI KAISHA Amended: June 1, 2013		
		Registered : June 1, 2018	
Head Office	15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
Method of giving public notice	Public notices of the Company shall be issued by publishing them in the Official Gazette (Kampo). Amended: June 1,		
		Registered : June 1, 2018	
Date of establishment	December 18, 1948		
Purpose of business	 Manufacture and sale of electric power tools, small-sized electric motors, and other electrical machinery and appliances. Manufacture and sale of small-sized machine tools, pneumatic power tools, precision tools and other general machinery and appliances. Manufacture and sale of electronic machinery and appliances. Manufacture and sale of scientific, optical, and medical machinery and instruments, and other precision machinery and instruments. Lease or rental of any and all products listed above. Any and all businesses relating to the foregoing. 		
Item Relating to a Company with a Board of Directors	This Company has established a Board of Directors		
	Registered: May 1, 2006 according to Article 136, Regulation No.87, 2005.		
Item Relating to a Company with Company Auditor	This Company has established Company Auditor.		
	Established: October 1, 2017 Registere	ed: October 2, 2017	
Item Relating to a Company with Accounting Auditor	This Company's account is audited by an Accounting Auditor.		
	Regis	tered: July 11, 2006	

This is the document to certify that a part of the currently valid items recorded in the register are contained herein.

June 18, 2018

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office

Registrar

Fumio Wakui (official seal affixed)

Reference number 7 800387 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0348

STATEMENT REGARDING ENGLISH TRANSLATION

To the best of my belief, the information contained in the coversheet is a true and correct translation and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Signature:

Talajaforai Date: July 19, 20,8

Name: Takuya KONNAI

Title: Manager, Intellectual Property Dept.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 09/17/2018